AMENDMENTS TO LB 782

Introduced by McCoy

1	1. Strike original sections 77, 204, 218, 220, 233, 238,
2	239, 240, and 241 and insert the following new section:
3	Sec. 211. Section 81-2022, Reissue Revised Statutes of
4	Nebraska, is amended to read:
5	81-2022 Any funds of the Nebraska State Patrol Retirement
6	System available for investment shall be invested by the Nebraska
7	Investment Council pursuant to the Nebraska Capital Expansion Act
8	and the Nebraska State Funds Investment Act. Payment for investment
9	services by the council shall be charged directly against the gross
10	investment returns of the funds. Charges so incurred shall not
11	be a part of the board's annual budget request. The amounts of
12	payment for such services, as of December 31 of each year, shall
13	be reported not later than March 31 of the following year to the
14	council, the board, and the Nebraska Retirement Systems Committee
15	of the Legislature. The report submitted to the committee shall be
16	submitted electronically.
17	The state investment officer shall sell any securities
18	upon request from the director so as to provide money for the
19	payment of benefits or annuities.
20	2. On page 31, line 3, after "Committee" insert " <u>of</u>
21	the Legislature. The report submitted to the committee shall be
22	submitted electronically".
23	3. On page 52, lines 10 through 12 and 15 through 17,

-1-

AM2392 LB782 MMM-03/12/2012

reinstate the stricken matter. 1 2 4. On page 112, line 7, after the period insert "The notification submitted to the Clerk of the Legislature shall be 3 4 submitted electronically.". 5 5. On page 153, line 6, after the period insert "The notification submitted to the Legislature shall be submitted 6 7 electronically.". 8 6. On page 181, line 16, strike the first occurrence of "a", show as stricken, and insert "an electronic". 9 10 7. On page 236, line 3, after "submit" insert 11 "electronically". 12 8. On page 239, line 14, after "provide" insert "electronically". 13 14 9. On page 245, line 7, after "approval" insert "by the 15 Legislature". 10. On page 252, line 2, strike the new matter. 16 17 11. On page 262, line 20, strike "a subsequent Legislature for", show as stricken, and insert "the Legislature 18 19 which shall render". 12. On page 270, line 22, after "plans" insert "and any 20 21 updates or revisions". 22 13. On page 290, strike lines 9-10. 23 14. On page 291, after line 19 insert the following new 24 paragraph: 25 "The reports and summaries submitted to the Clerk of the Legislature shall be submitted electronically.". 26 27 15. On page 302, line 10, after "report" insert

-2-

AM2392 LB782 MMM-03/12/2012

1 "<u>electronically</u>".

2 16. On page 304, strike lines 22 through 24.

3 17. On page 360, line 17, after "report" insert
4 "electronically".

5 18. On page 374, line 20, strike "<u>electronically</u>"; and in
6 line 23 strike "may", show as stricken, and insert "<u>shall</u>".

7 19. On page 381, line 9, strike "50-414,"; in line 23
8 strike "81-15,101,"; in line 24 after the second comma insert
9 "81-2022,"; and in line 25 strike "83-111," and "83-908,".

10 20. On page 382, line 1, strike "84-1205.03"; in line 2 11 strike "85-414, 85-417, 85-424,"; in line 6 strike "85-421,"; in 12 line 17 strike "43-4002, 43-4003,"; and in lines 19 and 20, strike 13 "sections 46-2,140 and" and insert "section".

14 21. Renumber the remaining sections and correct internal15 references accordingly.